#### 501881747 04/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stuart C. STONER	04/09/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FCI Americas Technology LLC	
Street Address:	502 East John Street	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89706	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13442215	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)944-0245 Phone: 203-925-9400

Email: bribeiro@hspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harrington & Smith Attorneys at Law, LLC

Address Line 1: 4 Research Drive, Suite 202
Address Line 4: 5 Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003A.0111.U1 (US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark F. Harrington	

## Total Attachments: 2

source=C4608\_003A\_0111\_U1\_US\_ExecutedAssignment\_040912#page1.tif source=C4608\_003A\_0111\_U1\_US\_ExecutedAssignment\_040912#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028012 FRAME: 0975 H \$40.00 1344221!

Docket No.: 003A.	0111.U1(US)			
			nd/or ⊠ Foreign Rights pplication or □ U.S. Patent	
	ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTIO	N	
			SIGNOR, if one name be listed w, and for good and valuable	
(1) ASSIGNOR (in	iventor):			
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :	LAST NAME Stoner	FIRST NAME <b>Stuart</b>	MIDDLE NAME <b>C.</b>	
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OF Lewisberry, PA		CITIZENSHIP USA	
POST OFFICE ADDRE		g Creek Road y, PA 17339		
hereby sell(s), assign	n(s) and transfer(s) t	to		
ASSIGNEE:				
	FCI Americas 7 502 East John S Carson City, N			
ASSIGNEE, the en possessions, and in a	tire right, title and ll foreign countries,	l interest for the Unit	affiliated company of the ed States and its territorial claim priority, and to any and	
Electric	al Contact With C	Contact Area Geometr	y Enlargement	
which is found in:				
the patent application executed on the same date herewith,				
U.S. pater	U.S. patent application number filed,			
	egal equivalent there the right to claim p	eof in a foreign country riority	,	
ınd. in and to all Let	tters Patent to be ob	stained for said invention	on, the above application or	

any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and any foreign equivalent thereof;

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Application No.: <u>61/490,303</u>

Filing Date: May 26, 2011.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

			1	¥	_	į		
ł	1	١)	AS	nodelis	Name:	Stuart	<b>C</b> .	Stoner

By: Signature

4 9 201 Z

Witnessed:

(1) Cach /M/cm

5.